PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nuditha Vibhavie Amarasinghe	04/07/2005
Taha Masood	04/07/2005
Steven Gregory Patterson	04/07/2005
Gary Alan Evans	04/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Photodigm, Inc.
Street Address:	1155 East Collins Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Richardson
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75081

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7313159

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 5128538801

 Phone:
 5128538800

Email: cacker@intprop.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze
Address Line 1: 1120 South Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2: Building 2, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6657-44200

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean M. Munyon

502005062 PATENT REEL: 028659 FRAME: 0572

CH \$40.00

Total Attachments: 6

source=7313159_Inventor_Assignment#page1.tif source=7313159_Inventor_Assignment#page2.tif source=7313159_Inventor_Assignment#page3.tif source=7313159_Inventor_Assignment#page4.tif source=7313159_Inventor_Assignment#page5.tif source=7313159_Inventor_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028659 FRAME: 0573

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) <u>Nuditha Vibhavie Amarasinghe</u> of <u>Richardson</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>

and

and

and

have invented certain improvements in

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A SINGLE-MODE GRATING-OUTCOUPLED SURFACE EMITTING LASER WITH DETUNED SECOND-ORDER OUTCOUPLER GRATING

										ication	th	erefore	on
(Dat	e Inver	itor	Signed	Declar	atio	on) (1)	April	,0	7		_,	2005,	
	Spril					2005,					_,	2005,	and
(4)	1				,	2005.							

Whereas, PHOTODIGM, INC., a corporation of Texas, having a place of business at 1155 East Collins Boulevard, Suite 200, Richardson, Texas 75081, (hereinafter called PHOTODIGM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to PHOTODIGM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to PHOTODIGM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that PHOTODIGM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by PHOTODIGM.

PATENT REEL: 028659 FRAME: 0574

(1)	Signed at	Photodigm, Inc	on _	April, 07	, 2005.
				N. V. Am	y, Vibhavie Amarasinghe
(2)	Signed at	Pholodyn, Inc	_ on _	17°	, 2005.
					Taha Masood
(3)	Signed at		_ on _		, 2005.
				Steve	en Gregory Patterson
(4)	Signed at		on _		, 2005.
					Gary Alan Evans

DOCKET NO. BPHOTO.015

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

County of Collin

of Richardson (1) Nuditha Vibhavie Amarasinghe and State of Texas County of Dallas and of Plano (2) Taha Masood and State of Texas County of Collin and (3) Steven Gregory Patterson of Plano and State of Texas County of Collin and of Plano (4) Gary Alan Evans

have invented certain improvements in

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A SINGLE-MODE GRATING-OUTCOUPLED SURFACE EMITTING LABRE WITE DETUNED SECOND-ORDER OUTCOUPLER GRATING

and State of Texas

and executed, (Date Inventor					therefore, 2005,	OI
(2) (4)	•		4/	7/05	_, 2005,	and

Whereas, PHOTOPICM, INC., a corporation of Texas, having a place of business at 1155 East Collins Boulevard, Suite 200, Richardson, Texas 75081, (hereinafter called PHOTODIGM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to PHOTODIGM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to PHOTODIGM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that PHOTODIGM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by PHOTODIGM.

SaP

Page 1 of 1

-07-2005 14:08	NLIGHT PHOTONIC	CS CORP		206 254 5301	P.06
	: :		DOCKET	NO. BPHOTO.03	15
(1) Signed at	<u> </u>	on		, 2005.	
		<u> </u>	Nuditha Vil	bhavie Amarasing	he
(2) Signed at		on		, 2005.	
				Taha Maso	od
(3) Signed at	5408 NE 884 St. 8104 E Vancouron, Na 9845	on	4/7	, 2005.	
	Vancourm, Wa 98665			Gregory Patters	on
(4) Signed at		on_		, 2005.	
		" <u></u>		Gary Alan Eva	 ns

Page 2 of 2

TOTAL P.06

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Nuditha Vibhavie Amarasinghe of Richardson and State of Texas County of Dallas and (2) Taha Masood of Plano and State of Texas County of Collin and (3) Steven Gregory Patterson of Plano County of Collin and State of Texas and (4) Gary Alan Evans of Plano County of Collin and State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A SINGLE-MODE GRATING-OUTCOUPLED SURFACE EMITTING LASER WITH DETUNED SECOND-ORDER OUTCOUPLER GRATING

and	executed,	respectively,	a United	States	patent	application	therefore	on
(Dat	e Inventor	Signed Declar	ation) (1)				, 2005,	
(2)			, 2005,	(3)			2005,	and
$(4)^{-}$	April 8			2005.			_	

Whereas, PHOTODIGM, INC., a corporation of Texas, having a place of business at 1155 East Collins Boulevard, Suite 200, Richardson, Texas 75081, (hereinafter called PHOTODIGM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to PHOTODIGM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to PHOTODIGM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that PHOTODIGM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by PHOTODIGM.

PATENT REEL: 028659 FRAME: 0578

(1)	Signed at		on		2005.
		-		Nuditha Vib	havie Amarasinghe
(2)	Signed at		on		2005.
		-			Taha Masood
(3)	Signed at		on		2005.
		-		Steven	Gregory Patterson
(4)	Signed at	Charlottesville, VA on	April 8, 2	005.	
				ary a E	van

PATENT REEL: 028659 FRAME: 0579

Gary Alan Evans